source documents, such as increased utility bill notices, to verify
the applicant's proposed known and measurable changes.
Show calculations and explanations for all known and measurable
changes on all schedules, where applicable. Attach extra
workpaperi if needed.

Working through Schedules 11-4 through 11-19, complete each and
transfer test year amounts to column G of Schedule I-1.
Depreciation expense, other taxes, FIT and return will be
determined using later schedules. Wait until those schedules are
compleie, and then transfer the amounts to Schedule I-1.

Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For
example, the applicant may use additional schedules that
address unique aspects of the utility.

9/17/15

Page 10

13

SCHEDULE II-1 PRODUCTION

UTILITY NAME: PK-RE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF,CHANGE

II-1(a) AND II-1(b) - HISTORICAL OF WATER PRODUCTION
FOR TEST YEAR ENDED: 12/31/15

SCHEDULE II-1(a): WATER PRODUCTION:
(COMPANIES WITH METERED RATE CUSTOMERS)

Line
No.

Water Production
(1,000 Gallons)

A B C= A+B D
t

• ` 	, 	• 	' 	-

, 	,. 	• 	--;0-.,4,... 	:: 	,- 	i
Test
Year

K & M
Changes

Adjusted
Test Year

Reference

1 Total water pumped 9,294 0 9,294 PUC Annual Report

2 Total water purchased '37,522 0 37,522 PUC Annual Renort

3 Total Water produced 46,816 0 46,8 16 Line l + line 2

4 Total water sold .. 30,750 0 30,750 PUC Annual Report

5 Total accounted for non-revenue water* 44.3 0 44.3

6 Total unaccounted for water 16,022 0 16,022
Lines 3 less 4 less
5

7 Percentage 34.22% 34.22%
Line 6 divided by
Line 3

* Describe the tracking technique for calculating line 5 and provide the records reflecting the calculation.

* Loss and unadcounted for water is based on monthly engineering estimates.

Known and measurable calculations and explanations:

SCHEDULE II-1(b) WATER PRODUCTION
(COMPANIES WITH UNMETERED (FLAT) RATE CUSTOMERS)

A B C=A+B D
Line
No. Description

Test
Year

K & M
Change

Adjusted
Test Year

Reference

1 Water Purchased (1,000 gallons) PUC report
t Sch. D-1

2 Water Pumped (1,000 gallons) PUC report